
Rt 7 Traffic Light

14-05  Closed  9 / 6 / 13 at 11am

The NY-CONN Corp A.M. Rizzo

Danbury, CT Danbury, CT

EST.

Item Qnty Unit Unit $ Total $ Unit $ Total $

Concrete Sidewalk 921001 120 SF 19.00$         2,280.00$      22.05$              2,646.00$       

Retrofit Detectable Warning Strip 921036 2 Ea 605.00$       1,210.00$      800.00$            1,600.00$       

Traffic men (Municipal Officer) 970006 100 Hrs 69.00$         6,900.00$      93.00$              9,300.00$       

Maintenance & Protection of Traffic 971001 1 LS 5,000.00$    5,000.00$      13,560.00$       13,560.00$     

Construction Staking 980001 1 LS 500.00$       500.00$         9,532.00$         9,532.00$       

Trenching & Backfilling 1001001 890 LF 28.00$         24,920.00$    37.55$              33,419.50$     

Rock in Foundation Excavation 1002015 4 V.F. 445.00$       1,780.00$      500.00$            2,000.00$       

Traffic Control Foundation, Span Pole 1002201 2 Ea 3,110.00$    6,220.00$      2,915.00$         5,830.00$       

Traffic Foundation, Controller Type IV 1002208 1 Ea 1,735.00$    1,735.00$      1,150.00$         1,150.00$       

2" Rigid Metal Conduit, In Trench 1008115 820 LF 12.30$         10,086.00$    9.00$                7,380.00$       

2.5" Rigid Metal Conduit, In Trench 1008116 30 LF 26.40$         792.00$         17.50$              525.00$          

2" Rigid Metal Conduit, Under Roadway 1008215 100 LF 16.60$         1,660.00$      12.10$              1,210.00$       

Concrete Handhole, Type II 1010021 6 Ea 410.00$       2,460.00$      545.00$            3,270.00$       

Pole Anchor 1101302 1 Ea 700.00$       700.00$         630.00$            630.00$          

28' Steel Pole Span 1103021 1 Ea 3,800.00$    3,800.00$      3,735.00$         3,735.00$       

30" Steel Pole Span 1103022 1 Ea 4,450.00$    4,450.00$      4,565.00$         4,565.00$       

1 Way, 1 Section Span Wire Traffic Signal 1105001 2 Ea 265.00$       530.00$         415.00$            830.00$          

1 Way, 3 Section Span Wire Traffic Signal 1105003 6 Ea 890.00$       5,340.00$      755.00$            4,530.00$       

1 Way, 3 Section Pole Mounted Traffic Signal 1105001 1 Ea 675.00$       675.00$         639.00$            639.00$          

Pedestrian Push Button & Sign (Piezo) 1107007 2 Ea 251.00$       502.00$         279.00$            558.00$          

Full Actuated Controller 8 Phase 1108115 1 Ea 10,185.00$  10,185.00$    9,525.00$         9,525.00$       

Modify Existing Controller 1108163 1 Ea 1,508.00$    1,508.00$      1,420.00$         1,420.00$       

Loop Vehicle Detector 1111401 8 Ea 175.00$       1,400.00$      155.00$            1,240.00$       

Loop Detector Sawcut 1111451 400 LF 11.00$         4,400.00$      10.45$              4,180.00$       

Time Clock 1111470 1 Ea 655.00$       655.00$         589.00$            589.00$          

Extension bracket 1111600 1 Ea 1,590.00$    1,590.00$      1,426.00$         1,426.00$       

Camera Assembly 1112210 1 Ea 2,665.00$    2,665.00$      3,356.00$         3,356.00$       

Video Detection Processor 1112259 1 Ea 3,565.00$    3,565.00$      3,582.00$         3,582.00$       

2 Conductor No. 8 AWG Type SE Style RHW or THW 1113005 70 Ea 2.95$           206.50$         5.20$                364.00$          

2 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113050 3,500 LF 1.80$           6,300.00$      1.25$                4,375.00$       

5 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113102 335 LF 2.05$           686.75$         1.40$                469.00$          

7 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113103 220 LF 2.20$           484.00$         1.55$                341.00$          

9 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113104 125 LF 2.15$           268.75$         1.70$                212.50$          

25 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113125 100 LF 4.00$           400.00$         4.20$                420.00$          

Cable Closure 1113399 1 Ea 532.00$       532.00$         515.00$            515.00$          

Camera Cable 1113901 80 LF 4.00$           320.00$         5.50$                440.00$          

Span Wire 1114102 220 LF 8.85$           1,947.00$      4.80$                1,056.00$       

Removal of Existing Signing 1206103 1 LS 800.00$       800.00$         335.00$            335.00$          



The NY-CONN Corp A.M. Rizzo

Danbury, CT Danbury, CT

EST.

Item Qnty Unit Unit $ Total $ Unit $ Total $

Sign Face Sheet AL Bright Wide Angle Refl. Sheeting 1208906 13 SF 74.00$         962.00$         45.95$              597.35$          

Sign Face Sheet AL Type III Reflective Sheeting 1208928 48 SF 64.00$         3,072.00$      55.00$              2,640.00$       

4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings 1210101 50 LF 11.00$         550.00$         3.10$                155.00$          

Epoxy Resign Pavement Markings, Symbols & Legend 1210105 80 SF 16.00$         1,280.00$      20.65$              1,652.00$       

Removal of Pavement Markings 1211001 50 SF 3.20$           160.00$         2.10$                105.00$          

Grand Total 125,477.00$  145,904.35$   

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting 125,477.00$  145,904.35$   

No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting

Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B.

Town of Ridgefield



Rt 7 Traffic Light

14-05  Closed  9 / 6 / 13 at 11am

EST.

Item Qnty Unit

Concrete Sidewalk 921001 120 SF

Retrofit Detectable Warning Strip 921036 2 Ea

Traffic men (Municipal Officer) 970006 100 Hrs

Maintenance & Protection of Traffic 971001 1 LS

Construction Staking 980001 1 LS

Trenching & Backfilling 1001001 890 LF

Rock in Foundation Excavation 1002015 4 V.F.

Traffic Control Foundation, Span Pole 1002201 2 Ea

Traffic Foundation, Controller Type IV 1002208 1 Ea

2" Rigid Metal Conduit, In Trench 1008115 820 LF

2.5" Rigid Metal Conduit, In Trench 1008116 30 LF

2" Rigid Metal Conduit, Under Roadway 1008215 100 LF

Concrete Handhole, Type II 1010021 6 Ea

Pole Anchor 1101302 1 Ea

28' Steel Pole Span 1103021 1 Ea

30" Steel Pole Span 1103022 1 Ea

1 Way, 1 Section Span Wire Traffic Signal 1105001 2 Ea

1 Way, 3 Section Span Wire Traffic Signal 1105003 6 Ea

1 Way, 3 Section Pole Mounted Traffic Signal 1105001 1 Ea

Pedestrian Push Button & Sign (Piezo) 1107007 2 Ea

Full Actuated Controller 8 Phase 1108115 1 Ea

Modify Existing Controller 1108163 1 Ea

Loop Vehicle Detector 1111401 8 Ea

Loop Detector Sawcut 1111451 400 LF

Time Clock 1111470 1 Ea

Extension bracket 1111600 1 Ea

Camera Assembly 1112210 1 Ea

Video Detection Processor 1112259 1 Ea

2 Conductor No. 8 AWG Type SE Style RHW or THW 1113005 70 Ea

2 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113050 3,500 LF

5 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113102 335 LF

7 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113103 220 LF

9 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113104 125 LF

25 Conductor No. 14 Cable 1113125 100 LF

Cable Closure 1113399 1 Ea

Camera Cable 1113901 80 LF

Span Wire 1114102 220 LF

Removal of Existing Signing 1206103 1 LS

A & S Electrical Services

Durham, CT

Unit $ Total $

30.00$         3,600.00$       

600.00$       1,200.00$       

110.00$       11,000.00$     

14,000.00$  14,000.00$     

1,600.00$    1,600.00$       

19.52$         17,372.80$     

450.00$       1,800.00$       

5,400.00$    10,800.00$     

1,500.00$    1,500.00$       

9.70$           7,954.00$       

15.90$         477.00$          

46.00$         4,600.00$       

696.00$       4,176.00$       

800.00$       800.00$          

5,300.00$    5,300.00$       

5,690.00$    5,690.00$       

580.00$       1,160.00$       

895.00$       5,370.00$       

722.00$       722.00$          

421.00$       842.00$          

12,400.00$  12,400.00$     

690.00$       690.00$          

836.00$       6,688.00$       

8.50$           3,400.00$       

630.00$       630.00$          

638.00$       638.00$          

2,124.00$    2,124.00$       

4,784.00$    4,784.00$       

6.75$           472.50$          

1.12$           3,920.00$       

2.48$           830.80$          

2.52$           554.40$          

2.58$           322.50$          

5.29$           529.00$          

690.00$       690.00$          

5.10$           408.00$          

5.13$           1,128.60$       

200.00$       200.00$          



EST.

Item Qnty Unit

Sign Face Sheet AL Bright Wide Angle Refl. Sheeting 1208906 13 SF

Sign Face Sheet AL Type III Reflective Sheeting 1208928 48 SF

4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings 1210101 50 LF

Epoxy Resign Pavement Markings, Symbols & Legend 1210105 80 SF

Removal of Pavement Markings 1211001 50 SF

Grand Total 

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting

No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting

Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B.

Town of Ridgefield

A & S Electrical Services

Durham, CT

Unit $ Total $

23.07$         299.91$          

84.00$         4,032.00$       

3.00$           150.00$          

20.00$         1,600.00$       

2.00$           100.00$          

146,555.51$   

146,555.51$   


